

EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1/1/1	Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) (OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) (1010423	E.H. O.S. DEFARIMENT OF COMMER
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Jean-Patrick Peche John Andrew Storer Jean-Pierre Bree	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Benoist Girard & Cie
5-11-99	Internal Address: A Corporation of France
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	_
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 203 boulevard de la Grande Delle, B.P. 8
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Herouville-Saint-Clair Cedex State: Zip: 142
Other	Country: France
Execution Date: May 4, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/107,226	
Additional numbers atta	l ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: RAYMOND W. AUGUSTIN	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	Enclosed
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	8. Deposit account number:
City: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090	12-1095
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1999 DNGUYEN 00000270 121095 09107226 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
581 40.00 CH	406
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio of the original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
RAYMOND W. AUGUSTIN	May 7, 1999 (Date)
//	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JEAN-PATRICK PÉCHE, a citizen of France, residing at 3, rue des Chênes Pourpres, 95034 Cergy-Pontoise, France, JOHN ANDREW STORER, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 8 Hameau de Bernières, Jouaye Mondaye, Bayeux, France and JEAN-PIERRE BREE, a citizen of France, residing at 21 rue du Bois de L'Isle, 14790 Fontaine Etoupefour, France, as assignors, have invented improvements in:

IMPACTION HAMMER FOR BONE CHIPS

for which U.S. Application No. 09/107,226 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 1998.

AND WHEREAS, BENOIST GIRARD & Cie, a corporation of France, having a place of business at 203 boulevard de la Grande Delle, B.P. 8, 1421 Herouville-Saint-Clair Cedex, France, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original divisional continuation substitute or reigness. all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. and paid by said assignee.

0591 Date

JEAN-PATRICK PÉCHE

Date

OHN ANDREW STORER

040599

Witness

BAN-PIERRE BREE

RECORDED: 05/11/1999

198354 1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 009956 FRAME: 0736